Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2305 raised by Shri Husain Dalwai and Shri Hishey Lachunpa, MPs regarding Taxability of bodies getting one time contribution from Government : Answer

Date : 07.08.2018

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

QUESTION REPLY

(@) |The list of bodies registered under the | C-MET has not received one
Societies Registration Act or Statutory time contribution to its bodies at present where Government corpus from the has made a one time contribution to Government/ MeitY their corpus;

(b) | The purpose of doing so; NA

(c) Whether interest earned on the corpus NA fund of the said bodies is presently
being added as income for determining
their tax liability;

(d) |The details of view point of NA
Government on the taxability or
otherwise of interest earned on their corpus fund by such bodies; and

(e) | The details of directions/guidelines of NA

Government in this regard?
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(Radha Jaisimha)
Registrar

\24


https://mail.gov.in/iwc_static/layout/shell.html ?lang=en&3.0.1.2.0_15121607

«ail has been blocked from loading remote images. ,./"l -

. 2N
Subject: Fwd: Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Scheduled Caste andate: 08/27/18 12:32 PM Scheduled Tribes - role of Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances ang .. Ashwani Kumar Tiwari <aktiwari@cmet.gov.in>

Pensions in Formulation, Implementation and Monitoring of
Reservation Policy reg.

To: SR Ballal <srballal@cmet.gov.in>
Cc: radha@cmet.gov.in
Committeep.pdf (318kB)

FY| Please

------ Original Message --—-——

From: Devender Pal <devender.pal67 @meity.gov.in>

Date: Aug 27,2018 12:27:00 PM

Subject: Fwd: Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes - role of Ministry of Personnel,

Public Grievances and Pensions in Formulation, Implementation and Monitoring of Reservation Policy reg.
To: aktiwari@cmet.gov.in

------—- Original Message -—--—-

From: "Devender Pal" <devender.pal67 @meity.gov.in>

Date: Aug 26,2018 9:40:51 PM

Subject: Fwd: Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes - role of Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions in Formulation, Implementation and Monitoring of Reservation Policy reg.

To: Sanjay Bahl <sanjay.bahl@nic.in>, director@sameer.gov.in, rathnam@cmet.gov.in, dg@cdac.in, P Victor Albuquerque
<p.victor@meity.gov.in>

Cc: ROOP KISHOR <roop.kishor@meity.gov.in>

Dear Madam/Sir

Reference Trailing mail. The requisite information is still awaited in r/o your organisation. Itis requested to send the same by tomorrow i.e 28.08.2018 positively so that consolidated information may be forwarded to DoPT. In case of non-receipt of information by the stipulated date, it will be presumed that the information in r/o your organisation is nil.

Regards

-——--- Original Message --—------
‘ From: "Devender Pal" <devender.pal67 @meity.gov.in>

Date: Aug 7, 2018 4.54:12 AM
| Subject: Fwd: Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes - role of Ministry of Personnel,
Public Grievances and Pensions in Formulation, Implementation and Monitoring of Reservation Policy reg.
To: dg uidai <dg@uidai.gov.in>, Director NIC <dg@nic.in>, UK Nandwani DGSTQC <dgstqc@deity.gov.in>, cca mail
<cca@cca.gov.in>, Sanjay Bahl <sanjay.bahl@nic.in>, rai@stpi.in, dg@eis.ernet.in, dg@cdac.in, dg@nielit.gov.in, Munirathnam
<rathnam@cmet.gov.in>, director@sameer.gov.in, P Victor Albuquerque <p.victor@meity.gov.in>
Cc: ROOP KISHOR <roop .kishor@meity.gov.in>

Dear Sir/Madam

Please find attached herewith a copy of OM dated 31.07.2018 from DOPT seeking information on the following point for replying to one of the points raised by Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of SCs and STs:

“‘-."' Total number of vacancies available in the organisation for filling up through promotion after the recent judgement of the

\ ‘Supreme Court of India regarding R€servation in Promotion"

‘ 2 Itis requested that the requisite information (Group wise ) on immediate basis by 10th August, 2018 for onward submission to DOPT —_—

Regards

---—--- Original Message -—------

From: PARASHU RAM <parashu.ram@meity.gov.in>

Date: Aug 7,2018 5:01:18 PM

Subject: Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes - role of Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions in Formulation, Implementation and Monitoring of Reservation Policy reg.

To: devender.pal67 @deity.gov.in

Dear Sir,

Please find attached an OM dated 31st July, 2018.
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Subject: Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Scheduled Caste and Schedu
radha@cmet.gov.ir Pensions in Formulation, Implementation and Monitoring of Reservation

To: Devender Pal

TR (118) Cc: aktiwari@cmet.gov.in
SMS
Trash (1)
Sent Dear Sir,
Drafts (4)
ProbablySpar The Total number of vacancies available in the organisation for filling RJ regarding Reservation in Promotion is nil
With regards,
Radha Jaisimha
Registrar CMET
On 08/27/18 12:32 PM, Ashwani Kumar Tiwari <aktiwari@cmet.go'
FYI Please
| =------- Original Message --------
From: Devender Pal <devender.pal67@meity.gov.in>
Date: Aug 27, 2018 12:27:00 PM
Subject: Fwd: Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Schedulec Pensions in Formulation, Implementation and Monitoring of Reservz To: aktiwari@cmet.gov.in
-------- Original Message --------
| From: "Devender Pal" <devender.pal67@meity.gov.in>
| Date: Aug 26, 2018 9:40:51 PM
Subject: Fwd: Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Schedulec
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Rajya Sabha Question (Diary No. S2730 on “Appointment of consultants” to be answered on 20.12.2018

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

QUESTION REPLY

(a) Whether some Government No
Departments, including autonomous
bodies are  appointing  retired | C-MET has not appointed
Government servants on consultants | retired Government servants
even after 65 years of age; as consultant beyond 65

years of age

(b) If so, whether these Departments have | Not applicable in view of
obtained opinion of the Ministry before reply at (@) above appointing such consultants; and

(©) The details of criterion or guidelines | Not applicable in view of

formulated for appointing consultants, including technical retired officials?

reply at () above

2
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Registrar


MOST IMMEDIATE
PARLIAMENT QUESTION

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)
(PARLIAMENT SECTION)

ThEsurad

[TED VERSION OF ADMITTED LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION

\RRED QUESTION NO. l ﬁ O 6 DATE FOR ANSWER ,90 ,2 v 2'0, 8

Promntion on 'ublic Rotiag

1406 SHR] K DIRUVA
NﬁgﬁYANI‘L' :
SHRIMATI SANTOS1
AHLAWAT:
SHR! SUMEDHANAND
SJ'\RSW}';.'” )
SHR! RAJESH KUMAR
DIWAKER:
SHRI AT NANA PATH -

will the PRIME MINISTER
e ]

b pleaicd 10 slale:

() whether the Goverinwent proposcs 1o promote the Government oificials based on public rating/feedback and il %0, the details thercof along with the time by which the said systom s likely 1o be put vt place,

(b} whether the Govermmeni 13 cunsidering adoption of some ather system for the promotion of Govermnent ullicinls why do nat have direct dealings with the public and ([ so, the details therent

{c) whether the Government hay staricd Aadhiaar based authentication of life certificates for penmuoners and 1f su, the

» ,S detailt therenf)
. & | |
P (d) thie number of penswaers who have

\6“1 aveiled the benefit of the asid scheme

. aloag with the State-wise detmly thereof,
* and
: p D) Y

-

{e) whether the Covernment lins farmalated uny policy 1o preven! mising of Audhaar based muthenheation of hk certificates and il so, the details theeeo!?
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— Subject: Re: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 1406 for 19.12.2018 / g d
= To: Devender Pal <devender.pal67@meity.gov.in> [ t :
Cc: "Dr. N.R. munirathnam" <munirathnamnr@yahoo.co.in>, Ashwani Kumar Tiwari <aktiwari@cmet.gov.in>
Date: 12/17/18 02:58 PM
From: Radha Jaisimha <radhajaisimha@yahoo.co.in>
PQ1406.pdf (190kB)

Dear Sir,

Reference trailing mail.

The information on which the question is raised are relevant to the Ministry/ Gol. Hence, the reply from C-MET may be treated as "NIL"

Radha Jaisimha
Registrar, C - MET

On Monday, 17 December, 2018, 1:02:41 PM IST, Ashwani Kumar Tiwari <aktiwari@cmet.gov.in> wrote:

-------- Original Message --------

From: Devender Pal <devender.pal67@meity.gov.in>

Date: Dec 17, 2018 11:22:07 AM

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 1406 for 19.12.2018

Dear Sir/Madam

A copy of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no, 1406 regarding promotion on public rating to be answered on 19.12.2018 is forwarded herewith for providing the inputs on urgent basis by today evening so that consolidated reply may be forwarded to DOPT in time.

Regards

Devender Pal

Deputy Director

General Coordination Division
Tel.No. 24301 557
9818203531

12/17/2018, 5:23 PM


CENTRE FOR MATERIALS FOR ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY (C-MET), PUNE

Sub:- Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Starred/Unstarred Question Diary No.5486 regarding
__ “Employment opportunities to youth” under NCS project due for reply on 06.02.2019

SI.No Questions Answers
~a | Whether Central Government has
signed strategic memorandum of Undertaking (MoUs) with apex job No portals, placement organizations and reputed Institutions for the purpose of providing access and information employment opportunities to youths under National Career Service (NCS) project;

b If so, the details thereof ? Not applicable C Whether these MoUs have been instrumental in providing access of youth of the country to employment Not applicable opportunities and whether data of beneficiaries in this regard is available
State-wise; and

d If so, the details thereof ? Not applicable

Registrar

